VIII. DIAGRAMS & PARTS LISTS

PARTS LIST FOR CD2500
QUANTITY
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION REQUIRED
1. 240016001 5/16-18 NYLOK HEX NUT 8
2. 240001190  CARRY FRAME 1
3. 240009001 VIBRATION ISOLATOR 2
4. 248002180  BRIGGS S HP ENGINE 1
S. 240015004  5/16 LOCK WASHER 2
6. 240017003 5/16-18 X 1.5 HXHD SCREW 6
7. 240020028  WIRE TIE 1
8. 240024001 HOSE CLAMP 2
9. 240300250 .25 FUEL LINE 1.L1I7FT
10. 240022002 3.5 GALLON FUEL TANK 1
11. 240015004  5/16 FLAT WASHER 6
12. -
13. 240020003 FUEL CAP WITH GAUGE 1
14. 244020002  FUEL LINE SHUTOFF GROMMET 1
15. 240006200  ENGINE ADAPTER CASTING 1
16. 240015004  5/16 LOCK WASHER 4
17. 240017002  5/16-18 X .75 HXHD CAP SCREW 4
18. 240006210  ROTOR 1
19. 240006220  STATOR 1
20. 244020001 FUEL LINE SHUTOFF 1
21. 240006230  COVER BAND 1
22. 240011001 GROUND STRAP ASSEMBLY 1
23. 240017001 10-24 X 3/8 THD. FORM SCREW 1
24. 240006240  ENDBELL CASTING 1
25. 240017006 5/16-18 X 1.25 HXHD CAP SCREW 2
26. 240015004  5/16 LOCK WASHER 2
27. 240039020  GROMMET 1
28.
29. 240006250  CASTING DRAW BOLTS 4
30. 240006260  ROTOR DRAW BOLT 1
a1,
32.
33. 248012610 END PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
34. 240006060  END COVER MTG. SCREW 2
35. 240021016  DECAL - GROUND 1
36. 240021015  DECAL -ID TAG 1
37.
38.
39.
40. 240006070  SCREW M5 X 12MM 1
41. 240006080  CAPACITOR MTG. BRACKET 1
42. 240006270  CAPACITOR 1
43. 240015002  5/16 FLAT WASHER 1
44. 240010002 GROUND LUG 1
45. 240009020  VIBRATION ISOLATOR 2
46. 240015020 1/4 LOCK WASHER 1
47. 240016020 M6 METRIC HEX JAM NUT 1

ph - 6/18/93 - \USParts

11




CD2500



el

00S¢aod

LG LINCOLN GAAPSC CORP 1171) 18 0188

LEAD WIRE TERMINALS
O'qz\ogt‘z‘ \TEM |WIRE ASSY $#]SIZE | COLOR TH| A END EN
; | 8 |248044043 [*)2 *_[240019001 |240019001
3 i 712400190
GENERATOR END COVER (REAR VIEW) 2, CTU P ol Bl £ o T e
GREAN | 6 19001 | 29009901
BLALK | §° | 2400]9001 ] 24001
ROTOR AUXILIARY Busck 137 amg%g gaoan
WINDING WINDING e ?_ e 3a5019040)
R /@
)
O '
O @
at = |
MAIN \®
WINDING
OB TERMINAL
INSTALLATION
oV - —
e\
" io WRITE
o WHITE
GROUND CONNECTION g CREEN 61195 [ B [REV twic wasa enos [m
ON GENERATOR END 4-2-90 | A [ReV. DWGE. KE €TV 273 [meC
C“"NG- OATR Ley REVIEION RECORD (3] on
0
UNLESS omui“ucwmo: Fats NOTE D TH: :"..::;“ﬂ:%?;z;,’:.":;"c'
000 ALLOW T 003 UPLAND. IND. U B.A. 48089 NEXT PARY REP
n-.fl‘.ﬁ"..'&'&“?‘.‘.:..’-—"u. e i e 8 FATYERN
7 RUNOUT - STRAIGMT x PANE.L MSY
LT PLavnane @ comcunymIC PARY MO II7<
- ::::::llrv 8 PamALLEL SHEE“' 2 oF 2
& o R DS (MELT | oF 2 15 " 8" 1EL) 22 KW ONITS [ MBOI610 |B




